Daily Road Report

Reporting Date:

10/6/2025

Cabell County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 26 Old Guyan River Road 0.00 8.46 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway (6]0)] 26/2 West Mud River Road 0.00 1.62 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 30/1 Left Fork Cyrus Creek Road 0.00 1.70 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CoO 25 East Mud River Road 0.00 9.26 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization - Roadway (0]0] 7 Dummy Hollow Rd 0.00 6.46 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CO 36 Charley's Creek Road 0.00 4.47 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization - Roadway CcO 49 Bowen Creek Road 0.00 9.48 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Construction Projects
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Lincoln County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CoO 54 Nine Mile - Arnolds Creek Road 6.75 10.32 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Stabilization - Roadway (0]0] 46/5 River Oaks Road 0.00 1.10 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Stabilization - Roadway CcO 21 Twelvepole Creek Road 0.00 2.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 5 Garretts Bend 2.90 6.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CO 58/3 Left Fork Road 0.00 1.45 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 10/35 Frye Ridge Road 0.00 1.10 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Mowing - Non Expressway (6]0)] 40/1 Sycamore Road 0.00 3.62 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 7/3 Guyan River Road 0.00 2.92 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Mowing - Non Expressway (6]0)] 5/9 Garretts - Trussle Road 3.61 5.18 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 6 Buffalo Creek 0.00 7.12 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Construction Projects
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Logan County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CoO 7/10 Balls Branch Road 0.00 0.70 6:30 AM 3:00PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 10/2 Seng Camp Hollow Road 1.95 1.95 6:30 AM 3:00PM
Mowing - Non Expressway WV 10 McClellan Highway 36.00 38.80 6:30 AM 1:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 5/29 Widow Dempsey Road 0.00 0.90 6:30 AM 3:00PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CO 7/5 Isom Branch Road 0.00 1.15 6:30 AM 3:00PM
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CO 7/4 Hewett Creek Road 1.20 1.40 6:30 AM 3:00PM

Bridge




Bridge Washing
Seal of Bridge Concrete Substructure Units
Sealing of Concrete Bridge Decks

Wv
Wv
WV

10
10
10

McClellan Highway
McClellan Highway
McClellan Highway

9.58
9.58
9.58

9.60
9.60
9.60

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

Mingo County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Minor Drainage Structures
Patching of Bituminous Pavements
Patching of Bituminous Pavements

Mowing - Non Expressway

Mowing - Non Expressway

Route Type

us
CO
CoO
Cco
Cco

Route Number

10
252/57
1
13

Route Name

King Coal Highway
Right Fork Bens Creek Road
R A West Highway
South Barker Branch Road
Gilbert Creek Road

BMP

22.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EMP

24.00
7.91
10.40
10.24
16.43

StartTime

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM

EndTime

3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM

Detail

Wayne County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 52/56 Old NW Railroad Access 0.00 5.26 7:00 AM 3:30PM SIDE ROADS IN THIS AREA
Ditching and Blading - Unpaved Roadway CO 20/3 Sulphur Hollow Road 0.00 0.70 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Ditching and Blading - Unpaved Roadway CcO 32 Crabtree Branch Road 0.00 5.89 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements 010] 36 Sunnyside Road 0.00 12.68 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 7/25 Byard Drive 0.00 0.11 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements 010] 52/15 Deephole Branch Road 0.00 5.21 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Bridge Substructure Repair 7117 Lews Subdivision Road zo0aM | amoem |

District Two Expressway US 52 - 1.3 miles

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Litter Pickup & Disposal

Route Type

us
us

Route Number

52
52

Route Name

West Huntington Expressway
West Huntington Expressway

BMP

0.00
0.00

EMP

1.30
1.30

StartTime

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

EndTime

3:30 PM
3:30 PM

Detail




District 2 Expressway US 10 Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Litter Pickup & Disposal Y 10 WV 10 Expressway 17.65 19.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Hand Mowing/Trimming WV 10 WV 10 Expressway 17.65 19.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM

District Two Construction

Worked Limits

I-64 Section One HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Litter Pickup & Disposal I 64 | 64 West 0.00 5.87 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal I 64 164 East 0.00 5.87 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal I 64 | 64 West 5.87 27.51 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal I 64 164 East 5.87 27.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements I 64 | 64 East 4.00 5.87 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Activity Description

Roadway Widening
Roadway Widening
Roadway Widening
Roadway Widening
Bridge Structure Replacement
Bridge Superstructure Repair
Road Renovation
Bridge Structure Replacement
Bridge Structure Replacement
Bridge Structure Replacement
Bridge Structure Replacement
Bridge Structure Replacement
Bridge Structure Replacement

Route Type

Route Number

64
64
64
64
52
31
10
52/42
37/13
37/14
37
64
64

Route Name

164 East
| 64 West
164 East
| 64 West
West Huntington Expressway
McComas - Martha Road
Hal Greer - Troy Brown Way
Shoals Branch Road
Peter Cave Road
Lick Creek Road
East Lynn Highway
| 64 East
| 64 West

BMP

14.49
14.49
18.00
18.00
0.93
7.14
18.39
0.00
0.00
1.47
20.58
5.00
5.00

EMP

17.99
17.99
21.00
21.00
1.01
10.19
17.02
0.60
1.99
2.47
20.58
7.00
7.00

StartTime

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

EndTime

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

Detail




Guardrail Project us 52 Route 52 0.00 54.32 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway us 10 McClellan Highway 25.13 27.44 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
Corridor G Section One Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail

Litter Pickup & Disposal Robert C Byrd Freeway 18.48 21.12 7:00 AM 3:30 PM _

Corridor G Section Two Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail

Building and Grounds us 119 Robert C Byrd Freeway 0.00 18.42 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Cleaning of Equipment us 119 Robert C Byrd Freeway 0.00 18.42 6:30 AM 3:00PM




