Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 10/6/2025

Daily Road Report			Reporting Date:	10/6/2025				
Cabell County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	26	Old Guyan River Road	0.00	8.46	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	26/2	West Mud River Road	0.00	1.62	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	30/1	Left Fork Cyrus Creek Road	0.00	1.70	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	25	East Mud River Road	0.00	9.26	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization - Roadway	CO	7	Dummy Hollow Rd	0.00	6.46	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	36	Charley's Creek Road	0.00	4.47	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization - Roadway	СО	49	Bowen Creek Road	0.00	9.48	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Lincoln County HQ/Shop				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	54	Nine Mile - Arnolds Creek Road	6.75	10.32	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Stabilization - Roadway	СО	46/5	River Oaks Road	0.00	1.10	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Stabilization - Roadway	СО	21	Twelvepole Creek Road	0.00	2.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	СО	5	Garretts Bend	2.90	6.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	СО	58/3	Left Fork Road	0.00	1.45	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	СО	10/35	Frye Ridge Road	0.00	1.10	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	40/1	Sycamore Road	0.00	3.62	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	СО	7/3	Guyan River Road	0.00	2.92	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	5/9	Garretts - Trussle Road	3.61	5.18	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	6	Buffalo Creek	0.00	7.12	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Logan County HQ/Shop				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	СО	7/10	Balls Branch Road	0.00	0.70	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	СО	10/2	Seng Camp Hollow Road	1.95	1.95	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	WV	10	McClellan Highway	36.00	38.80	6:30 AM	1:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	СО	5/29	Widow Dempsey Road	0.00	0.90	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	СО	7/5	Isom Branch Road	0.00	1.15	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	СО	7/4	Hewett Creek Road	1.20	1.40	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Bridge								

Bridge Washing	WV	10	McClellan Highway	9.58	9.60	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Seal of Bridge Concrete Substructure Units	WV	10	McClellan Highway	9.58	9.60	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Sealing of Concrete Bridge Decks	WV	10	McClellan Highway	9.58	9.60	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects Utilities/Oil & Gas								
				Worked Lin	aito			
Mingo County HQ/Shop	Doute Tune	Dauta Numbar	Douts Name		_	Cto wtTime o	EndTime	Deteil
Activity Description Maintenance	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	Enalime	Detail
	US	50	Ving Cool Highway	22.00	24.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Minor Drainage Structures Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	52 10	King Coal Highway Right Fork Bens Creek Road	22.00 0.00	7.91	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	co	252/57	R A West Highway	0.00	10.40	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	co	232/37	South Barker Branch Road	0.00	10.24	7:30 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	co	13	Gilbert Creek Road	0.00	16.43	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge	CO	13	Glibert Greek Hoad	0.00	10.43	7.00 AM	3.30 F 14	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Wayne County HQ/Shop				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance	noute Type	Houte Humber	Houte Hume	Dill	2111	Startrinic	Liidiiliic	Detait
Mowing - Non Expressway	СО	52/56	Old NW Railroad Access	0.00	5.26	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	SIDE ROADS IN THIS AREA
Ditching and Blading - Unpaved Roadway	CO	20/3	Sulphur Hollow Road	0.00	0.70	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	CIBE NO/IDO IN TIMO / INEX
Ditching and Blading - Unpaved Roadway	CO	32	Crabtree Branch Road	0.00	5.89	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	36	Sunnyside Road	0.00	12.68	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	7/25	Byard Drive	0.00	0.11	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	СО	52/15	Deephole Branch Road	0.00	5.21	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Bridge Substructure Repair	СО	7/17	Lewis Subdivision Road	0.03	0.04	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District Two Expressway US 52 - 1.3 miles				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	52	West Huntington Expressway	0.00	1.30	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	52	West Huntington Expressway	0.00	1.30	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								

Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District 2 Expressway US 10				Worked Li	mits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	WV	10	WV 10 Expressway	17.65	19.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Hand Mowing/Trimming	WV	10	WV 10 Expressway	17.65	19.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-64 Section One HQ/Shop				Worked Li	mits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	64	I 64 West	0.00	5.87	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	l I	64	I 64 East	0.00	5.87	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	ı	64	I 64 West	5.87	27.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	1	64	I 64 East	5.87	27.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	1	64	I 64 East	4.00	5.87	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District Two Construction				Worked Li	mits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Roadway Widening	I	64	I 64 East	14.49	17.99	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Roadway Widening	1	64	I 64 West	14.49	17.99	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Roadway Widening	1	64	I 64 East	18.00	21.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Roadway Widening	1	64	I 64 West	18.00	21.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	US	52	West Huntington Expressway	0.93	1.01	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Superstructure Repair	CO	31	McComas - Martha Road	7.14	10.19	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Road Renovation	WV	10	Hal Greer - Troy Brown Way	18.39	17.02	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	52/42	Shoals Branch Road	0.00	0.60	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	37/13	Peter Cave Road	0.00	1.99	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	37/14	Lick Creek Road	1.47	2.47	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	WV	37	East Lynn Highway	20.58	20.58	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	1	64	I 64 East	5.00	7.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	1	64	I 64 West	5.00	7.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	

Guardrail Project	US	52	Route 52	0.00	54.32	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	US	10	McClellan Highway	25.13	27.44	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Corridor G Section One				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	119	Robert C Byrd Freeway	18.48	21.12	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Corridor G Section Two				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Building and Grounds	US	119	Robert C Byrd Freeway	0.00	18.42	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Cleaning of Equipment	US	119	Robert C Byrd Freeway	0.00	18.42	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								